GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
POWER
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:927
ANSWERED ON:13.07.2004

APDR PROGRAMME
Singh Shri Dushyant

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a)the name of states where Accelerated Power Development and Reforms Programme has been launched;
(b)since when and the amount of central Assistance sanctioned to these states during the last three years for the purpose; and

(c)the achievement made by each State in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF POWER ( SHRIP.M. SAYEED )

(@) & (b): Accelerated Power Development and Reforms Programme (APDR) is being implemented in all the States since 2001-02.
The details of central Assistance sanctioned to these States during the last three years under this programme is at Annexure-1.

(c):The achievements made by each State are at Annexure-Il.
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